Magr. 4.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Native Land Court and Maori Land Board Fixztures.

]\TOTICE is hereby given that ordinary sittings of the
4 Native Land Courts and meetings of the District
Maori Land Boards will be held during the year, commencing

Native Department,

Wellington, 3rd March, 1926.

1st April, 1926, at the times and places hereinafter mentioned.
R. N. JONES, Under-Secretary.

1. ToXERAU DisTRICT, NORTH AUCKLAND.

Whangarei ..
*Rawene
Auckland
RKaikohe
Russell ..
Whangarei ..
*Rawene
Kaikohe
Auckland ..
Whangarei ..
*Rawene

Kaeo
Kaikohe
Auckland ..
Whangarei ..
TAhipara
Russell

Kaeo
*Rawene

Whangarei
Rawene
Auckland
Kaikohe
Whangarei
Rawene
Kaikohe
Auckland
Whangarei
Rawene
Kaikohe
Auckland
Whangarei
Rawene

Court Sittings (1926-27).

Wednesday, 14th April, 1926.
Wednesday, 5th May, 1926.
Thursday, 27th May, 1926.
Wednesday, 9th June, 1926.
Wednesday, 30th June, 1926.
Wednesday, 21st July, 1926.
Wednesday, 4th August, 1926.
Wednesday, lst September, 1926.
Tuesday, 28th September, 1926.
Wednesday, 13th October, 1926.
Wednesday, 3vd November, 1926.
Wednesday, 24th November, 1926.
Thursday, 2nd December, 1926.
Tuesday, 14th December, 1926.
Friday, 14th January, 1927.
Wednesday, 26th January, 1927.
Wednesday, 16th February, 1927.
Friday, 25th February, 1927.
Wednesday, 9th March, 1927.

* Adjourning to Opononi, if necessary.
+ Adjourning to Houhora, Te Kao, and Mangonui, if necessary.

Board Meetings (1926-27).

Tues, 20th April, 1926.
Tues., 11th May, 1926.
Tues., 1st June, 1926.

Tues., 15th June, 1926.

Tues., 27th July, 1926.

Tues., 10th Aug., 1926.

Tues., 7th Sept., 1926.
Fri., 1st Oct., 1926.
Tues., 19th Oct., 1926.
Tues., 9th Nov., 1926.
Tues., 7th Dec., 1926.
Fri., 17th Dec., 1926.
Tues., 18th Jan., 1927.
Tues., 15th Mar., 1927.

Panui closes.

19th Mar., 1926.
9th April, 1926.
Ist May, 1926.
7th May, 1926.
25th June, 1926.
9th July, 1926.
6th Aug., 1926.
3rd Sept., 1926.
17th Sept., 1926.
8th Oct., 1926.
5th Nov., 1926.
19th Nov., 1926.
3rd Dec., 1926.
11th Feb., 1927.

2. WAIEATO-MANIAPOTO DISTRICT, SOUTH AUCKLAND.

Kawhia
Ngaruawahia
Te Kuiti
Thames
Auckland
Ngaruawahia
Te Kuiti
Thames
Auckland
Ngaruawahia
Te Kuiti
Thames
Auckland

Te Kuiti
Thawes
Auckland
Te Kuiti
Thames
Auckland
Te Kuiti
Thames
Auckland

Court Sittings (1926-27).

Tuesday, 13th April, 1926.
Tuesday, 27th April, 1926.
Thursday, 27th May, 1926.
Tuesday, 29th June, 1926.
Tuesday, 27th July, 1926.
Tuesday, 17th August, 1926.
Thursday, 16th September, 1926.
Tuesday, 26th October, 1926.
Tuesday, 16th November, 1926.
Tuesday, 30th November, 1926.
Tuesday, 11th January, 1927.
Tuesday, 15th February, 1927.
Tuesday, 22nd March, 1927.

Board Meetings (1926-27).

Mon., 21st June, 1926.
Tues., 20th July, 1926.

Tues., 10th Aug., 1926.

Mon., 11th Oct., 1926.
Tues., 9th Nov., 1926.

Tues., 23rd Nov., 1926.

Mon., 7th Feb., 1927.
Tues., 15th Mar., 1927.

Tues., 29th Mar., 1927.

Panui closes.

20th May, 1926.
17th June, 1926,
8th July, 1926,

9th Sept., 1926
7th Oct., 1926
21st Oct., 1926
6th Jan., 1927
9th Feb., 1927
1st Mar., 1927

3. TAIRAWHITI DISTRICT, GISBORNE.
Court Sittings and Board Meetings (1926-27).

T*Tokomaru Bay
(and Tolaga
Bay) ..

*Gisborne

§ Tikitiki

*Gisborne

1*Wairoa (and
Nuhaka) ..

Wed., Tth April, 1926.
Mon., 3rd May, 1926.

Tues., 26th May, 1926.
Mon., 28th June, 1926.

Tues., 20th July, 1926.

Panui closes.

3rd Mar., 1926.
7th April, 1926,
21st April, 1926.
2nd June, 1926.

16th Junc, 1926.

*Gisborne
Ruatoria
Waipiro .

T*Tokomaru Bay

(and Tolaga
Bay) .

*Gisborne
Te Araroa

*Gisborne
Tikitiki

*Gisborne .

I*Wairoa (and

Nuhaka) ..

*Gisborne

Mon., 16th Aug., 1926.
Tues., 7th Sept., 1926.
Tues., 14th Sept., 1926.

Wed., 22nd Sept., 1926.
Mon., 4th Oct., 1926.
Wed., 27th Oct., 1926.
Mon., 13th Dec., 1926.
Tues., 11th Jan., 1927.
Mon., 31st Jan., 1927.

Tues., 22nd Feb., 1927.
Mon., 14th Mar., 1927.

* Board meets at these places only.

t Adjourning to Tolaga B:
{ Adjourning to Nul

565

Panui closes.
14th July, 1926.
4th Aug., 1926.
11th Aug., 1926.

18th Aug., 1926.
1st Sept., 1926.
22nd Sept., 1926.
10th Nov., 1926.
8th Dec., 1926.
22nd Dec., 1926.

19th Jan., 1927.
9th Feb., 1927.

y at conclusion of 'Tokvmaru Bay business,
at conclusion of Wairoa business.

§ Adjourning to Ruatoria at conclusion of Tikitiki hbusiness.

L

Greytown
Hastings
Levin .
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Masterton
Hastings
Levin ..
Wellington ..
Greytown
Hastings
Levin ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Masterton ..
Hastings
Levin .
Wellington ..
Greytown

Greytown
Hastings
Levin
Wellington
Wellington
Masterton
Hastings
Levin
Wellington
Greytown
Hastings
Levin
Wellington
Wellington
Masterton
Hastings
Levin
Wellington
Greytown

Court. Sittings (1926-27).

Ixaroa Disrricr, WELLINGTON,

Tuesday. 30th Mar., 1926.
Thursday, 8th April, 1926,
Tuesday, 27th April, 1926.
Tuesday, 4th May, 1926.
Tuesday, 29th June, 1926.
Tuesday, 13th July, 1926.
Tuesday, 20th July, 1926.
Tuesday, 10th August, 1926.
Tuesday, 24th August, 1926.
Tuesday, 14th September, 1926.
Tuesday, 21st September, 1926.
Tuesday, 12th October, 1926.
Tuesday, 26th October, 1926.
Tuesday, 11th January, 1927.
Tuesday, 25th January, 1927.
Tuesday, 1st February, 1927.
Tuesday, 22nd February, 1927.
Tuesday, 8th March, 1927.
Tuesday, 29th March, 1927.

Panuis close three weeks preceding date of sitting (except
sitting at Wellington on 11th January, 1927, for which pauui
closes 14th December, 1926).

Board Meetings (1926-27).

Thurs., 1st April, 1926.

Thurs., 8th April, 1926.

Thurs., 29th April, 1926.
Thurs., 6th May, 1926.

Thurs., 1st July, 1926.

Thurs., 15th July, 1926.
Thurs., 22nd July, 1926.
Thurs., 12th Aug., 1926.
Thurs., 26th Aug., 1926.
Thurs., 16th Sept., 1926.
Thurs., 23rd Sept., 1926.
Thurs., 14th Oct., 1926.
Thurs., 28th Oct., 1926.
Thurs., 13th Jan., 1927.
Thurs., 27th Jan., 1927.
Thurs., 3rd Feb., 1927.

Thurs., 24th Feb., 1927.
Thurs., 10th Mar., 1927.
Thurs., 31st Mar., 1927.

Panui closes.
4th Mar., 1926.
11th Mar., 1926.
Ist April, 1926.
8th April, 1926.
2nd June, 1926.
17th June, 1926.
24th June, 1926.
15th July, 1926.
29th July. 1926.
19th Aug., 1926.
26th Aug., 1926.
16th Sept., 1926.
30th Sept., 1926.
14th Dec., 1926.
11th Jan., 1927.
6th Jan., 1927.
27th Jan., 1927.
10th Feb., 1927.
3rd Mar., 1927.

5. Sourn IscAND DistricT, WELLINGTON.

Kaiapoi
Temuka
Dunedin
Invercargill . .
Picton
Kaiapoi
Temuka .
Puketeraki ..
Invercargill . .
Picton

Kaiapoi
Temuka
Dunedin .
Invercargill ..
Picton
Kaiapoi
Temuka
Puketeraki
Invercargill ..
Picton

Court Sittings (1926-27.)
.. Tuesday, 18th May, 1926.
Tuesday, 1st June, 1926.

Tuesday, 8th June, 1926.
Tuesday, 15th June, 1926.
Tuesday, 7th September, 1926.
Tuesday, 16th November, 1926.
Tuesday, 23rd November, 1926.
Tuesday, 30th November, 1926.
Tuesday, 7th December, 1926.
Tuesday, 22nd March, 1927.

Board Meetings (1926-27).

Thurs., 20th May, 1926.
Fri., 4th June, 1926.
Thurs., 10th June, 1926.
Thurs., 17th June, 1926.
Thurs., 9th Sept., 1926.
Thurs., 18th Nov., 1926.
Thurs., 25th Nov., 1926.
Thurs., 2nd Dec., 1926.
Thurs., 9th Dec., 1926.
Thurs., 24th Mar., 1927.

Panui closes.
22nd April, 1926.
6th May, 1926.
13th May, 1926.
20th May, 1926.
12th Aug., 1926.
21st Oct., 1926.
28th Oct., 1926.
4th Nov., 1926.
11th Nov., 1926.
24th Feb., 1927.




